Material
Cultures
IN CANADA

THOMAS ALLEN
and JENNIFER BLAIR, editors

| %;;W%-”;{% N4 J2p W jI2qieUdWLWIRSNZ Ul

SRUMIBNCA R -5YJOA
o A 101GOS|SWWBSIOPUOS

0
X

Lum WILFRID LAURIER
(%) UNIVERSITY PRESS



CONTENTS

Infroduction

PART |

PART Il
6

Acknowledgements vii

Material Cultures in Canada, Material Cultures Now 1
Thomas Allen and Jennifer Blair

MATERIALITIES

The Work of the Beaver 25
Jody Berland

Night in a Box
Anne Carson's Nox and the Materiality of Elegy 51
Tanis MacDonald

Maxims and Contraries 65

Notes from a Project in Process
Alison Calder

The Geranium in the Window 83
One Plant's Literary Hardiness in the Canadian Imagination
Shelley Boyd

Is It Still a Cinch? 107
The Transformational Properties of Objects in

Guy Vanderhaeghe's The Last Crossing

Susan Birkwood

IMMATERIALITIES

Obama's Playlist 131
Materializing Transnational Desire at the CBC
Mark Simpson



vi  Contents

10

PART Il
11

12

13

14

15

Afterword

Grinning Things
Obiject lessons in Violent Labour
Michael Epp

Moses Cotsworth and the Authenticity of Time
Thomas Allen

Materializing Climate Change
Images of Exposure, States of Exception
Nicole Shukin

Waters as Potential Paths fo Peace
Rita Wong

MATERIALS OF AND FOR SPACES

The Biotopographies of Seth’s George Sprott {1894-1975)

Candida Rifkind

Woodrow
Memory and Nostalgic at Play
Jessa Alston-O'Connor

Plaques and Persons
Commemorating Canada’s Authors
Carole Gerson

Archaeological Detritus and the Bulging Archive
The Staging of He Named Her Amber at the

Art Gallery of Ontario

May Chew

Poetry and Globalized Cities
A Material Poetics of Canadian Urben Space
Jeff Derksen

Endless Material
The Future of Things in Canada
Thomas Allen and Jennifer Blair

Contributors

Index

155

171

189

209

225

247

265

283

301

323

333
339



