Material Cultures IN CANADA

THOMAS ALLEN and JENNIFER BLAIR, editors



Sondersammelgebiet Volks- & Völkerkunde in Zusammenarbeit mit der DFG



CONTENTS

	Acknowledgements	vii
Introduction	Material Cultures in Canada, Material Cultures Now Thomas Allen and Jennifer Blair	1
PART I	MATERIALITIES	
1	The Work of the Beaver Jody Berland	25
2	Night in a Box Anne Carson's Nox and the Materiality of Elegy Tanis MacDonald	51
3	Maxims and Contraries Notes from a Project in Process Alison Calder	65
4	The Geranium in the Window One Plant's Literary Hardiness in the Canadian Imagination Shelley Boyd	83
5	Is It Still a Cinch? The Transformational Properties of Objects in Guy Vanderhaeghe's The Last Crossing Susan Birkwood	107
PART II	IMMATERIALITIES	
6	Obama's Playlist Materializing Transnational Desire at the CBC Mark Simpson	131

7	Grinning Things Object Lessons in Violent Labour Michael Epp	155
8	Moses Cotsworth and the Authenticity of Time Thomas Allen	1 <i>7</i> 1
9	Materializing Climate Change Images of Exposure, States of Exception Nicole Shukin	189
10	Waters as Potential Paths to Peace Rita Wong	209
PART III	MATERIALS OF AND FOR SPACES	
11	The Biotopographies of Seth's George Sprott (1894–1975) Candida Rifkind	225
12	Woodrow Memory and Nostalgia at Play Jessa Alston-O'Connor	247
13	Plaques and Persons Commemorating Canada's Authors Carole Gerson	265
14	Archaeological Detritus and the Bulging Archive The Staging of He Named Her Amber at the Art Gallery of Ontario May Chew	283
15	Poetry and Globalized Cities A Material Poetics of Canadian Urban Space Jeff Derksen	301
Afterword	Endless Material The Future of Things in Canada Thomas Allen and Jennifer Blair	323
	Contributors Index	333 339